

SC No. 336/2024
FIR No. 86/2024
PS KALINDI KUNJ
U/s. 307/394/397/120B IPC
STATE Vs. GAURAV @ GUMMA & ANR.

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Gaurav @ Gumma and Vicky @
Akshay produced from JC.
Sh. Ajit Singh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

Arguments heard on charge from both sides.

From the evidence available on record, a prima facie case for offence U/s. 308/34 IPC & Section 25 Arms Act is made out against both the accused persons. Accordingly, charge U/s. 308/34 IPC & Section 25 Arms Act is framed, read over and explained to accused Gaurav @ Gumma and Vicky @ Akshay in vernacular Hindi, to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

PW/victim Irfan be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 18/11/2024.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:23.09.2024