

SC NO. 181/2024
FIR NO. 718/2023
PS GOVIND PURI
U/S. 307/34 IPC
STATE VS. SATISH RAIKWAR @ KHATI & ORS.

23.10.2024

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar K. V., Ld. Addl. PP (Sub.) for State.
All four accused Satish Raikwar @ Khati, Deepak Kumar, Dheeraj and Monu @ Lala on bail.
Sh. Lokesh Kumar Bidhuri, Sh. Varun Bhadana and Sh. Amit Bidhuri, Ld. Counsels for accused Satish Raikwar @ Khati, Deepak Kumar & Monu @ Lala.

IO SI Tejdutt absent and has sent written request for exemption for today. IO be summoned, for next date of hearing.

No PW present.

PW Harshit Gupta and PW Vivek Sarkar be summoned, for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 15/01/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:23.10.2024