

SC No. 336/2024
FIR No. 86/2024
PS KALINDI KUNJ
U/s. 308/34 IPC & SECTION 25 ARMS ACT
STATE Vs. GAURAV @ GUMMA

18.11.2024

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused Gaurav @ Gumma and Vicky @

Akshay produced from JC.

Sh. Ajit Singh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for PW/victim Irfan.

PW- 1 Mohd. Irfan is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for next date as more CCTV footages need to be shown to the witness and FSL report on weapon of offence and clothes of victim are still pending.

Issue notice to Director, FSL, through office of DCP, South-East, to file forensic report, within 30 days.

PW-1 Mohd. Irfan is bound down for next date.

Put up for PE on 13.01.2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.11.2024