

SC No. 336/2024
FIR No. 86/2024
PS KALINDI KUNJ
U/s. 307/394/397/120B IPC
STATE Vs. GAURAV @ GUMMA & ANR.

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Gaurav @ Gumma and Vicky @
Akshay produced from JC.
Mr. Afsar Ali, Proxy Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Advocate for complainant.

PW1 Mohd. Irfan is present but discharged
unexamined for today on request on behalf of Ld. Counsel for
accused persons.

PW Mohd. Irfan is bound down for next date.

FSL report not received from Director, FSL, despite
notice.

Issue notice to Director, FSL, thorough office of Joint
Commissioner of Police, Southern Range, Delhi Police, to appear
in person and assign reason for failure to furnish forensic report
till date.

Put up for forensic report and remaining
examination in chief of PW1 on 04/03/2025.

IO SI Shyam Lal shall appear on next date of
hearing.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:03.01.2025