

SC No. 336/2024
FIR No. 86/2024
PS KALINDI KUNJ
U/s. 307/394/397/120B IPC
STATE Vs. GAURAV @ GUMMA & ANR.

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Gaurav @ Gumma and Vicky @
Akshay produced from JC.
Sh. Ajit Singh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.
Complainant Mohd. Irfan alongwith Ld. Advocate
Sh. Surendra Kumar.

IO SI Sanjeev Lehri, PS Kalindi Kunj, is present and
has filed supplementary charge-sheet alongwith forensic (Bio
Division) report. Copy of supplementary charge-sheet is supplied
to both the accused persons.

Supplementary charge-sheet with its annexures be
attached with the main charge-sheet.

PW Mohd. Irfan is present for examination,
however, he is discharged for today as supplementary charge-
sheet has been filed today and supplied to the accused persons
today.

PW Mohd. Irfan is bound-down for next date.

Put up for PE on 09/06/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:08.04.2025