

SC No. 336/2024
FIR No. 86/2024
PS KALINDI KUNJ
U/s. 307/394/397/120B IPC
STATE Vs. GAURAV @ GUMMA & ANR

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vicky @ Akshay on bail.
Accused Gaurav @ Gumma present on NBW.
Ms. Pooja and Ms. Tamanna, Ld. Counsels for both
the accused persons.
Smt. Guddi, surety for accused Gaurav @ Gumma.
IO Retired SI Shyam Lal present.

Accused Gaurav @ Gumma has assigned cogent reason for non-appearance in Court on last date of hearing because of which NBWs were issued against him. Accused Gaurav @ Gumma submits that he will punctually and regularly attend the Court proceedings on future dates of hearing. NBWs issued against accused Gaurav @ Gumma stand cancelled. Accused Gaurav @ Gumma is warned to remain careful in future.

Report on bailable warrants against PW Mohd. Irfan received back unexecuted.

Issue fresh bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- against PW Mohd. Irfan, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Also issue summons to PW Sandeep, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for report on bailable warrants and PE on 08.01.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:15.10.2025